



## 12-03-1999

Attorney	Docket	Number	318-256-999

Fynress Mail No. EL 265 832 697 US

Box Assignment Washington, DC 20231 • Fease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): RAM B. GUPTA, DENNIS 2. Name and address of receiving party(ics): J. JAKIELA, SAMPATH VENIMADHAVAN, Name: <u>CYTEC TECHNOLOGY CORP.</u> RUSSELL C. CAPPADONA, and VENKATRAO K. PAI Address: 1105 North Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware Country (if other than USA): Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 🖾 No Nature of conveyance: □ Merger □ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name □ Other \_ \_\_\_ Execution Date: 11/8/99, 11/16/99, respectively Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/388,644, filed September 2, 1999 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No 6. Number of applications Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: and patents involved: 1 PENNIE & EDMONDS DAR 1155 Avenue of the Americas Please charge to the deposit account listed in New York, NY 10036 Section 8. 8. Deposit account number: 16-1150 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 19, 1999 Allan A. Fanucci, Reg. No. 30,256 Date Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Total number of pages including cover sheet:

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

12/03/1999 TTON11

00000070 161150

09388644

01 FC:581

PATENT

NY2 - 1023308.1

REEL: 010407 FRAME: 0261

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Ram B. Gupta, Dennis J. Jakiela, Sampath Venimadhavan, Russell C. Cappadona and Venkatrao K. Pai ASSIGNORS, citizens of India, United States, India, United States and India respectively, residing at 511 West Main Street, Unit 30, Stamford, CT 06902; 486 Grace Trail, Orange, CT 06477; 15 Weatherly Lane, Norwalk, CT 06854; 63 Valley View Court, Norwalk, CT 06851 and 63 Westover Lane, Stamford, CT 06902 respectively, are the inventors of the invention entitled:

## PROCESS FOR MAKING 2-(2,4-DIHYDROXYPHENYL) OR 2-(2,4-DIALKOXYPHENYL)-4,6-BISARYL-1,3,5-TRIAZINES

- which is identified by Pennie & Edmonds ELP docket no. 318-256
- which was filed on September 2, 1999, as Application No. 09/388,644

and WHEREAS, CYTEC TECHNOLOGY CORP. a Delaware Corporation having an office at 1105 North Market Street, Wilmington, DE, 19801 ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all applications claiming priority of said application under 35 U.S.C. §§ 119 or 120, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date_	November 8,	, 1999	Ram B. Gupta	L.S
Date_	Nevember 3	, 1999	Dennis J. Jakiela  Dennis J. Jakiela	L.S
Date_	Munter 8	, 1999	Sampath Verimodians	L.S
Date_	Novantar 16	, 1999	Nachel 2 Ma Russell C. Cappadona	L.S
	revember &		Venkatao le Vai	L.S

NY2 - 993092 1

	Many E Heller Notary Public
	My Commission Exp. Nov. 30, 2002
State of Connecticut  SS,: Stamford  County of Fairfield  On this day of taxender  aforesaid, personally appeared Dennis J. Jakiela, to	, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and Count me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signe
and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowle	edged the same to be his free act and feed.
	My Commission Exp. Nov. 30, 2002  Notary Public
State of Connecticut  SS.: Stamford  County of Fairfield  On this day of fairfield  aforesaid, personally appeared Sampath Venimadha signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acceptance.	, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and Count wan, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, wheknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
	My Commission Exp. Nov. 30, 2002 Notary Public

NY2 - 993092.1

State of Connecticut	
County of Fairfield	) SS.: Stamford )
On this <u>S</u> aforesaid, personally appared socied the foresain	day of <u>Namenher</u> , 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County peared <u>Venkatrao K. Pai</u> , to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
and scaled the foregoing	mistrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
	My Commission Exp. Nov. 30, 2002 Notary Public.

NY2 - 993092.1

PATENT REEL: 010407 FRAME: 0264